505508704 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND ASSIGNEE'S INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 049246 Frame 0865. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI BIAN	05/14/2019
YAN-BO AN	05/14/2019
JING-BO WANG	05/14/2019
CHIA-CHENG TANG	05/14/2019
XUE-BING CHENG	05/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAINTEK COMPUTER (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 233, JIN FENG RD. SND., JIANGSU
City:	SUZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	PEGATRON CORPORATION
Street Address:	5F., NO. 76 LIGONG ST., BEITOU DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16418732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496600761

Email: jcpatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JCLA77433

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0601

505508704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	•
source=77433_Communication#page1.tif	
course_77422 Corrected Bose	rdation#page1 tif

source=77433_Corrected_Recordation#page1.tif

source=77433_Corrected_Recordation#page2.tif

source=77433_Corrected_Recordation#page3.tif

source=77433_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif

source=77433_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

source=77433_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0602

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI BIAN	05/14/2019
YAN-BAO AN	05/14/2019
JING-BO WANG	05/14/2019
CHIA-CHENG TANG	05/14/2019
XUE-BING CHENG	05/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAINTEK COMPUTER (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 233, JIN FENG RD. SND., JIANGSU
City:	SUZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16418732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)660-0809 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-660-0761

jcpatents@gmail.com Email:

J C PATENTS Correspondent Name:

4 VENTURE, SUITE 250 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCLA77433
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=77433 Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0603

than five (5) years, or both.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

□ Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing	
OR	
☐ Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (su	rcharge 37 CFR 1.16(f) required)
(Title of the Inventi	on)
HARD DISK ASSEMBLY	DEVICE
As a below named inventor (hereinafter designat	ted as the undersigned), I hereby
declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
∑ The attached application,	
OR	
United States Application Number or PCT Ir	nternational application number
Filed on	
The above-identified application was made or author	orized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joir the application.	nt inventor of a claimed invention in
The undersigned hereby acknowledge that any w	villful false statement made in this
declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	/ fine or imprisonment of not more

-1-

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

WHEREAS,

1. Maintek Computer (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

of No.233 Jin Feng Rd. SND. JiangSu, P.R.C.

2. PEGATRON CORPORATION

of 5F., NO.76, LIGONG ST., BEITOU DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY 112, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the undersigned's interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said the undersigned had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The undersigned further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0605

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Signature: Pui Bian Date: 2019.05.14
Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor: Hui Bian
Residence: JiangSu, China
Mailing Address: c/o No.233 Jin Feng Rd. SND. JiangSu, P.R.C.
Signature: Yan-Bo An Date: 2019, 05,14
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: Yan-Bo An
Residence: JiangSu, China
Mailing Address: c/o No.233 Jin Feng Rd. SND. JiangSu, P.R.C.
Signature: Ting-Bo Wang Date: 2019. 05.14
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: Jing-Bo Wang
Residence: JiangSu, China
Mailing Address: c/o No.233 Jin Feng Rd. SND. JiangSu, P.R.C.
Signature: Chin - Cheng Tang Date: 2019. 05.14
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: Chia-Cheng Tang
Residence: JiangSu, China
Mailing Address: c/o No.233 Jin Feng Rd. SND. JiangSu, P.R.C.
Signature: Xue-Bing Cheng Date: 2819.05.14
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: Xue-Bing Cheng
Residence: JiangSu, China
Mailing Address: c/o No.233 Jin Feng Rd. SND. JiangSu, P.R.C.

- 3 -

PATENT Docket No.: JCLA77433

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

First Named Inventor : HUI BIAN et al.

Application No. : 16/418,732

Filed : May 21, 2019

For : HARD DISK ASSEMBLY DEVICE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Applicant respectfully requests that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document related to the above-identified application be corrected to reflect the true second Assignee's name of **PEGATRON CORPORATION** residence at 5F., NO. 76, LIGONG ST., BEITOU DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY 112, TAIWAN as shown on the executed Assignment document. Presently, the Notice of Recordation failed to show the second Assignee's information. This mistake was made due to the clerical typo in the Recordation Cover Sheet. A new Recordation Cover Sheet together with a copy of the corrected Notice of Recordation and the Assignment document marking the correction made to the Assignee's name with underline for insertions and strike-though for text removed is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, J.C. PATENTS

Dated: June 4, 2019 By: /JIAWEI HUANG

Jiawei Huang
Registration No. 43,330
Email: jcpatents@gmail.com

4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, Ca 92618 Tel: (949) 660-0761

Correspondence Address:

Tel: (949) 660-0761 Fax: (949) 660-0809

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/04/2019 REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0607